CH \$140.00 2929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		08/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vince, LLC	
Street Address:	500 5th Avenue, 20th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929250	VINCE
Registration Number:	3680680	VINCE
Registration Number:	3861098	VINCE
Registration Number:	3954984	VINCE.
Registration Number:	3954985	VINCE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3210

Email: joe.phu@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Joe Phu, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16867-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Phu
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Phu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vince - Trademark Release Executed_(79857008_1)#page1.tif

source=Vince - Trademark Release Executed_(79857008_1)#page2.tif

source=Vince - Trademark Release Executed_(79857008_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 1, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004880, Frame 0434, Vince, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasee"), granted to Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), in its capacity as agent for itself and other financial institutions, a continuing Security Interest (as defined on the Trademark Security Agreement) in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Releasor	has	caused	this	Release	of	Security	Interest	in
Trademarks to be duly executed as o	f August	30		, 202	21.				

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
VINCE	2,929,250	3/1/05
VINCE	3,680,680	9/8/09
VINCE	3,861,098	10/12/10
VINCE. (Stylized)	3,954,984	5/3/11
VINCE. (Stylized)	3,954,985	5/3/11

RECORDED: 09/01/2021